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Illinois State Historic Preservation Office 
Certified Local Governments – 83 

 H.P.C. = Historic Preservation Commission                     Updated August ,4 2021 
 

Alton P.C.  6/04 
Greg Caffey 
101 E. 3rd St. 
Alton, IL 62002 
618-463-3801 
gcaffey@cityofaltonil.com  
 
Atlanta P.C. 10/07 
Bill Thomas 
Box 166 
Atlanta, IL 61723 
217-648-5077 
wthomas@teleologic.net  
 
Aurora P.C. 1/85 
Jill Morgan, AICP, Planner 
1 S. Broadway, 2nd Floor 
Aurora, IL 60507 
630-256-3080 
JMorgan@aurora-il.org 
 
Barrington Architectural Review 
Commission 3/14 
Jennifer Tennant 
200 S. Hough St. 
Barrington, IL 60010 
847-304-3462 
jtennant@barrington-il.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Batavia H.P.C 1/2021 
Scott Buening 
100 N. Island Ave 
Batavia, Il. 60510 
630-454-2710 
sbuening@cityofbatavia.net 
 
Belleville H.P.C. 10/92 
Emma Oldehoeft 
City of Belleville 
101 S. Illinois St. 
Belleville, IL 62220 
618-233-6810, Ext. 1251 
edpz@belleville.net 
 
Belvidere H.P.C. 10/89 
Gina DelRose 
401 Whitney Blvd., Ste. 300 
Belvidere, IL 61008 
815-547-7177 
GDelRose@ci.belvidere.il.us 
 
Benton H.P.C. 8/93 
Robert Rea 
423 N. Main St. 
Benton, IL 62812 
618-439-7557 
robertrea@scdreaandsons.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Berwyn H.P.C. 5/09 
Ruth Siabagreen 
6700 W. 26th St. 
Berwyn, IL 60402 
708-749-6433 
rsiabagreen@ci.berwyn.il.us 
 
Bishop Hill H.R.B. 7/95 
Jim Nolan 
P.O. Box 44 
Bishop Hill, IL 61419 
309-927-3000 
smithandnolan@mymctc.net 
 
Bloomington H.P.C. 10/85 
Kimberly Smith 
115 E. Washington, Ste. 201 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
309-434-2446 
ksmith@cityblm.org 
 
Blue Island H.P.C. 8/90 
Kevin Brown 
13051 Greenwood 
Blue Island, IL 60406 
708-603-9156 
kevin@browntown.co  
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Carbondale P.C. 9/90 
Megan Brightharp 
200 S. Illinois Ave. 
Carbondale, IL 62902 
618-457-3258 
mbrightharp@explorecarbondale.co
m 
 
Centralia P.C. 5/09 
Gayla Harting 
222 S. Poplar St. 
Centralia, IL 62801 
618-533-7622  
gharting@cityofcentralia.org 
 
Champaign H.P.C. 10/99 
Eric Van Buskirk 
102 N. Neil St.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
Champaign, IL  61820 
217-403-8800 
eric.vanbuskirk@champaignil.gov 
 
Charleston H.P.C. 1/07 
Deborah Muller 
520 Jackson Ave. 
Charleston, IL 61920 
217-345-8426 
cityclerk@co.coles.il.us 
 
Commission on Chicago 
Landmarks 9/85 
Eleanor Gorski 
121 N. LaSalle, Room 1101 
Chicago, IL 60602 
312-744-3201 
egorski@cityofchicago.org 
 
Chicago Heights H.P.A.C. 1/97 
Jennifer Fisher 
25 W. 15th St. 
Chicago Heights, IL 60411 
708-997-4864 
chhpac@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

Collinsville H.P.C. 9/01 
Travis Taylor 
125 S. Center St. 
Collinsville, IL 62234 
618-346-5200 ext. 1120 
ttaylor@collinsvilleil.org 
 
Columbia H.P.C. 7/12 
Sue Spargo 
208 S. Rapp Ave. 
Columbia, IL 62236 
618-281-7144, ext. 134 
sspargo@columbiaillinois.com 
 
Crystal Lake H.P.C. 11/97 
Elizabeth Maxwell 
100 W. Woodstock St. 
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 
815-356-3738 
emaxwell@crystallake.org 
 
Danville H.P.C.  8/91 
Natasha Elliott 
17 W. Main St. 
Danville, IL 61832 
217-431- 2873 
nelliott@cityofdanville.org 
 
Decatur Historical & Arch. Sites 
Commission 10/92 
Tim Dudley 
1 Gary K. Anderson Plaza 
Decatur, IL 62523-1196 
217-450-2337 
tdudley@decaturil.gov 
 
DeKalb Landmark Com. 9/93 
Bill Nicklas 
223 S. 4th, Ste. A 
DeKalb, IL 60115 
815-748-2391 
bill.nicklas@cityofdekalb.com 
 
 
 
 

Downers Grove Architectural 
Design Review Board 9/09 
Jason Zawila 
801 Burlington Ave. 
Downers Grove, IL  60515 
630-434-5520 
jzawila@downers.us 
 
Edwardsville H.P.C. 11/93 
Emily Fultz 
200 E. Park St. 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
618-692-7535 
Efultz@cityofedwardsville.com 
 
Elgin Heritage Commission 2/95 
Christen Sundquist 
150 Dexter Ct. 
Elgin, IL 60120-5555 
847-931-6004 
Sundquist_C@cityofelgin.org 
 
Elsah Zoning Board 10/90 
Christy Phillips 
P.O. Box 32 
Elsah, IL 62028 
618-374-9414 
christyphillips@hotmail.com 
 
Evanston P.C. 10/85 
Carlos Ruiz 
2100 Ridge Ave., #3201 
Evanston, IL 60201 
847-448-8687 
cruiz@cityofevanston.org 
 
Frankfort H.P.C. 8/94 
Janine Farrell 
432 W. Nebraska St. 
Frankfort, IL 60423 
815-469-7999 
jfarrell@frankfortil.org 
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Galena H.P.C. 6/05 
Jonathan Miller 
312 ½ N. Main St. 
Galena, IL 61036 
815-777-1050 
jmiller@cityofgalena.org 
 
Galesburg Landmark 
Commission 1/87 
Steve Gugliotta 
55 W. Tompkins St. 
Galesburg, IL 61402-1387 
309-345-3637 
steveg@ci.galesburg.il.us 
 
Geneva H.P.C. 5/97 
Michael Lambert 
22 S. 1st St. 
Geneva, IL 60134 
630-938-4541 
mlambert@geneva.il.us 
 
Glen Ellyn H.P.C. 10/04 
Kelly Purvis 
535 Duane St. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
630-547-5246 
630-547-5371 
kpurvis@glenellyn.org 
 
Glenview H.P.C.  3/03 
Michelle House 
1225 Waukegan Rd. 
Glenview, IL 60025 
847-904-4308 
mhouse@glenview.il.us 
 
Highland Park H.P.C. 10/85 
Andy Cross 
Drew Awsumb 
1150 Half Day Rd. 
Highlad Park, IL 60035 
847-926-1856 
across@cityhpil.com 
dawsumb@cityhpil.com 
 

 
Hinsdale H.P.C. 4/02 
Bethany Salmon 
19 E. Chicago Ave. 
Hinsdale, IL 60521 
630-789-7035 
bsalmon@villageofhinsdale.org 
 
Jacksonville H.P.C. 10/85 
Judy Tighe 
200 W. Douglas Ave. 
Jacksonville, IL 62650 
217.479.4600 
info@jacksonvillemainswtreet.com 
 
Joliet H.P.C. 4/95 
Jayne M. Bernhard 
150 W. Jefferson Street 
Joliet, IL 60432 
(815) 724-4052 
Fax: (815) 724-4056 
www.cityofjoliet.info 
jbernhard@jolietcity.org 
 
Kane County H.P.C. 8/89 
Julia Thavong 
719 Batavia Ave., Bldg. A 
Geneva, IL 60134 
630-208-5347 
thavongjulia@co.kane.il.us; 

Kankakee County H.P.C. 5/09 
Michelle Sadler 
189 E. Court St., Room 201 
Kankakee, IL 60901 
815-937-2940 
msadler@k3county.net 
Kendall County H.P.C 2/21 
Matt Asselmeier 
111 West Fox St. 
Yorkville, Il. 60560 
630-553-4139 
masselmeier@co.kendall.il.us 
 
 
 

Lake Forest H.P.C. 3/02 
Cathy Czerniak 
800 N. Field Dr. 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
847-810-3504 
czerniac@cityoflakeforest.com 
 
Lemont H.P.C. 12/02 
Heather Valone 
418 Main St. 
Lemont, IL 60439 
630-257-1582 
hvalone@lemont.il.us 
 
 
Lincoln H. P. C. 9/14 
Peggy Bateman 
700 Broadway St. 
Lincoln, IL 62656 
217-735-2815 
pbateman@lincolnil.gov  
 
Lockport Heritage & Arch. 
Commission 4/95 
Kimberly Phillips 
921 S. State St. 
Lockport, IL 60441 
815-838-0549 ext. 1137 
kphillips@lockport.org 
 
Lombard H.P.C. 12/17 
Tami Urish 
255 E. Wilson Ave. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
630-620-5750 
urisht@villageoflombard.org  
 
Macomb H.P.C.  9/09 
John Bannon 
232 E. Jackson St. 
Macomb, IL 61455 
309-833-4944 
jbannon@cityofmacomb.com 
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Marengo H.P.C. 7/06 
Gary Boden 
132 E. Prairie St. 
Marengo, IL 60152 
815-568-7112 
gboden@cityofmarengo.com  
 
Marion H.P.C. 6/06 
Cody Moake 
1102 Tower Square 
Marion, IL 62959 
618-997-2612 
cityadmin@cityofmarionil.gov 
 
Marshall H.P.C  7/11 
Elizabeth Richey 
201 S. Michigan Ave. 
P.O. Box 298 
Marshall, IL 62441 
217-826-8087 
erichey@marshall-il.com 
 
Maywood H.P.C. 7/10 
David Myers 
40 Madison St. 
Maywood, IL 60153 
708-450-4429 
dmyers@maywood-il.org 
 
McHenry County H.P.C. 12/93 
Renee Hanlon  
2200 N Seminary Ave 
Woodstock, Il 60098 
O:815.334.4555 
C:630.669.8117 
rwhanlon@mchenrycountyil.gov 
 
 
 
Moline H.P.A.C. 8/94 
Jeffrey R. Anderson 
619 16th St. 
Moline, IL 61265 
309-524-2038 
janderson@moline.il.us 
 

Monticello H.P.C.  9/02 
Keddy Hutson 
210 N. Hamilton St. 
Monticello, IL 61856 
217-762-5108 
Keddy.hutson@gmail.com 
cjm@cityofmonticello.net 
 
Morrison H.P.C.  8/12 
Tim Slavin 
200 W. Main St. 
Morrison, IL 61270-2400 
815-772-7657 
judgetimslavin@outlook.com 
 
 
Mt. Carroll H.P.A.C. 7/86 
Julie Cuckler 
302 N. Main St. 
Mt. Carroll, IL 61053 
815-244-4424 
mtcarroll@jcwifi.com 
 
Murphysboro H.P.C. 5/09 
Leandra Bryant 
316 N. 12th St. 
Murphysboro, IL 62966 
618-684-2961 
lhbryant@murphysboro.com 
 
Naperville H.P.C. 6/97 
Kathleen Russell 
400 S. Eagle St. 
Naperville, IL 60540 
630-305-5316 
russellk@naperville.il.us 
 
 
 
Normal H.P.C.  9/92 
Caitlin Kelly 
11 Uptown Circle 
P.O. Box 589 
Normal, IL 61761 
309-454-9642 
Ckelly@normal.org 
 

Oak Park H.P.C. 1/94 
Susie Trexler, Urban Planner 
123 Madison St. 
Oak Park, IL 60302 
708-358-5443  
strexler@oak-park.us 
Historicpreservation@oak-park.us 
 
O’Fallon H.P.C. 1/05 
Justin Randall 
255 S. Lincoln Ave. 
O’Fallon, IL  62269 
618-624-4500, ext. 4 
jrandall@ofallon.org 
 
Orland Park Plan Com. 5/87 
Bethany Salmon (708-403-6236) 
bsalmon@orlandpark.org 
Kyle Quinn (708-403-6123) 
kquinn@orlandpark.org 
14700 S. Ravinia Ave. 
Orland Park, IL 60462 
 
Oswego H.P.C. 12/12 
Natalie Zine  
100 Parkers Mill  
Oswego, IL 60543 
630-551-2332 
nzine@oswegoil.org 
 
Ottawa H.P.C. 10/05 
Tami Koppen 
301 W. Madison St. 
Ottawa, IL 61350 
815-433-0161, ext. 40 
tkoppen@cityofottawa.org  
 
 
 
Park Ridge H.P.C. 8/12 
Richard Peters, City Planner 
505 Butler Place 
Park Ridge, IL 60068 
847-318-5291 
rpeters@parkridge.us  
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Peoria H.P.C.  12/91 
Kerilyn Weick 
419 Fulton St., Room 300 
Peoria, IL 61602 
309-494-8606 
kweick@peoriagov.org 
 
Plainfield H.P.C.  5/09 
Jonathan Proulx 
24401 W. Lockport St. 
Plainfield, IL 60544 
815-609-6139 
jproulx@goplainfield.com 
 
Quincy P.C.  10/85 
Jason Parrott 
706 Maine St., 3rd Floor 
Quincy, IL 62301-4057 
217-221-3663 
jparrott@quincyil.gov 
 
Riverside P.C. 2/94   
Sonya Abt 
27 Riverside Rd. 
Riverside, IL 60546 
708-447-1241 
sabt@riverside.il.us 
 
Rock Island P.C. 9/85 
Miles Brainard 
1528 Third Avenue 
Rock Island, IL 61201 
309-732-2900 
Brainard.miles@rigov.org 
 
Rockford H.P.C. 10/85 
Scott Capovilla 
425 East State St. 
Rockford, IL 61104 
779-348-7445 
Scott.Capovilla@rockfordil.gov 

 
St. Charles H.P.C. 11/97 
Rachel Hitzemann 
2 E. Main St.  
St. Charles, IL 60174 
630-377-4443 
rhitzemann@stcharlesil.gov 
 
Sangamon County H.P.C.  3/11 
Emily Prather 
200 S. 9th St., Room 212 
Springfield, IL 62701 
217-535-3110 
schpc@co.sangamon.il.us 

Emily.Prather@co.sangamon.il.us 

Springfield H.S.C. 7/95  
Lauren Gibson 
800 E. Monroe St., Room 107 
Springfield, IL 62701 
217-789-2377 
Lauren.Gibson@springfield.il.us 
 
Urbana H.P.C. 12/00 
Marcus Ricci 
400 S. Vine St. 
Urbana, IL 61801 
217-328-8283 
mericci@urbanaillinois.us  
 
Washington H.P.C.  6/16 
Jon Oliphant 
301 Walnut St. 
Washington, IL 61571 
309-444-1135 
joliphant@ci.washington.il.us 
 
Waukegan H.P.C. 1/07 
Steve Sabourin 
100 N. MLK, Jr., Ave. 

Waukegan, IL 60085 
847-782-2357 
steve.sabourin@waukeganil.gov 
 
 
Wayne H.S.C.  10/95 
Kathie Connolly 
5N430 Railroad St. 
P.O. Box 532 
Wayne, IL 60184 
630-584-3090 
bldg.zoning@villageofwayne.org 
 
West Chicago H.P.C. 4/93 
John Sterrett 
475 Main St. 
West Chicago, IL 60185 
630-293-2200 
jsterrett@westchicago.org 
 
Will County H.P.C.  2/95 
Lisa Napoles 
58 E. Clinton St., Suite 500  
Joliet, IL 60432 
815-740-8140 
Lnapoles@willcountylanduse.com 
 
Wilmette H.P.C. 9/90 
Kate McManus 
1200 Wilmette Ave. 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
847-853-7522 
mcmanusk@wilmette.com  
 
Woodstock H.P.C. 3/98 
Darrell Moore 
121 W. Calhoun St. 
Woodstock, IL 60098 
815-338-4305 
dmoore@woodstockil.gov  
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